GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1918
ANSWERED ON 9™ DECEMBER, 2021

BHARATMALA PARIYOJANA PHASE-II

1918. SHRI PASUNOORI DAYAKAR:
SHRIMATI KAVITHA MALOTHU:
DR. G. RANJITH REDDY:
SHRI VENKATESH NETHA BORLAKUNTA:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
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be pleased to state:

(a) whether itis true that the National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) is planning to implement Phase-ll under Bharatmala Pariyojana in the country; and

(b) if so, the length and details of highways proposed to be constructed under Phase-Ill, State-wise including Telengana; and

(c) the details of plan of execution and cost involved to complete the projects under Phase-II?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) There is no approved Bharatmala Pariyojana Phase-ll scheme so far.

(b) & (c) Does not arise.
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